construction Company Private Limited, acting in its capacity as the trustee of
EARC-BANK-030-TRUST (“Secured Creditor”), which is under Physical Possession of the Autho-
rised Officer of the Secured Creditor, will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, and
“WHATEVER THERE IS” basis on 26.09.2025 for recovery of Rs. 3,25,61,165/- (Rupees Three
Crore Twenty Five Lakhs Sixty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five Only) as on
31.10.2023 and further interest at contractual rate till recovery and other costs, charges etc. after
adjustment of recovery/realization, if any, due to the Secured creditor from M/s. Dot Processors,
Mrs. Suvarna Gurav, Mr. Nitin Atmaram Gurav, Ms Ashwini Atmaram Gurav, Mr.

[...]

Description of the Immovable Secured Asset: RP (In Rs.) EMD (In Rs.)
Gala No. 111 and 305, 1st and 3rd Floor, A wing, Byculla
Service Industries Premises CSL, Mazgaon, Dhaku
Prabhuchi Wadi, Dadoji Konddeo Cross Road, Byculla East,
Mumbai -400027, Maharashtra

2,40,10,000/-
(Rupees Two Crore
Forty Lakhs Ten
Thousand Only)

Rs.
24,01,000/-

CDKDCO1
Rectangle

SHAMROCK INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L24239MH1991PLC062298

Regd. Office: 83-E, Hansraj Pragji Building, Off. Dr. E Moses Road, Worli, 
Mumbai City, Maharashtra, India, 400018.

Tel: 022-40778892 Website: